

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND BENNETT ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC., FOR ON-CALL ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS, TO INCLUDE OMITTED INDEMNIFICATION LANGUAGE

WHEREAS, a on April 13, 2021, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 21-101 awarding a contract to Bennett Engineering Services, Inc., in an amount not to exceed \$250,000 to provide on-call design services as needed and approved per individual project scope; and

WHEREAS, Bennett Engineering Services, Inc., has requested an amendment to the contract by clarifying indemnification in relation to professional engineering services; and

WHEREAS, in the original contract, the last sentence of paragraph 1, section 13.2 mistakenly omitted, "as provided for in Civil Section 2782.2."; and

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada and Bennett Engineering Services, Inc., wish to include the omitted language in the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract by and between the County of Nevada and Bennett Engineering Services, Inc., include previously omitted indemnification language in relation to professional engineering services, attached hereto, and the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment.